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ity of
Albuquerque

time of apphcat:on

_ L _
Please check the appropnate box( es) and refer to supplemental forms for subrmttal requtrements All fees must be paid at the

DEVELOPMENT FACILITATION
TEAM (DFT) APPLICATIONS

Effective 12/16/2022

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS -

O Extension of Infrastructure List or 1A (Form S3)

[0 Site Plan Administrative DFT (Forms P & P2)

~ PRE-APPLICATIONS

U Final EPC Sign-off for Master Development/Site Plans - EPC (Form P2)

Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form 83)

O Amendment to Infrastructure List {Form 83)

[0 Temporary Deferral of SAW (Form S3}

O Sketch Plan Review and Comment (Form 83)

S APPEAL

O Administrative Decision (Form A)

3 Extension of IlA: Temp. Def. of S/W (Form 83)

_ BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST .

e are requesting for the public utility easement estabhshed by Ordlnance 1197 and Ordmance 1992 o

he vacated Submitted with thIS appucatlon IS an updated SUrvey of the property showing the existing

Legal Description: Lots 1 and 2 of Block 49 of Snow Heights Addition including the South 25 ft of a portion

|of Candelaria Rd NE nght -of- Way vacated 2/12/1957 by Clty Ordlnance 1197

APPLICATION IN FORMATION

Applicant’‘Ownerday Redlin, Patr|0|a Redlln

Phone: 505 263-7419

Address: Emailjpredlin@aol.com
City: State: Zip:

Professicnal/Agent (if any;:Jeremy Salazar Phone:

Address:2155 Louisiana Blvd NE Ste 7200 Email:

cityAlbuquergue stateNM zpB7110

Proprietary Interest in Site:Real Estate Broker for Owner

List all owners:Jay Redlin, Patricia Redlin

SITE INFORMATION (Agcuracy of the existing legal description is crugiall Atfach a separate shest if necessary.): .

Lot or Tract No..Lots 1 and 2

Block:49 Unit:

Subdivision/Addition:SNow Heights

MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code:102105904953521624

Zone Atlas Page(s):

Existing Zoning:MX-L

Proposed ZoningN© Change

# of Existing Lots:2

# of Proposed Lots:NO Change

Total Area of Site (Acres)(.3673

LOGATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS -

Site Address/Street:3720 Candelaria Rd NE

seweenELbank Bvd NE |

CASE HISTORY {(List any current or pri'oi".'piﬂqje_c't,-and case number(s) ﬁt'hat_niay be relevant to your request.)

and: Cafo[ Sf NE

[ certify thatthie ififoliiation 1 have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

Signature:

Jay V Redlin

bate: 11719725

Printed Name: jay v redlin

IB(t\pplicant or O Agent




FORM S3 Page 1 of 2

FORM S3: ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS — Development Facilitation Team (DFT) as of 12/25/2022
DAMENDMENT TO INFRASTRUCTURE LIST

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

____ 1) DFT Application form completed, signed, and dated

___2) Form S3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__ 4 Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
____5) Proposed Amended Infrastructure List

6) Original Infrastructure List

I:ITEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cahq.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Drophbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_____1) DFT Application form completed, signed, and dated

_____2) Form S3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

_____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

5) A scale drawing showing the location of the deferred sidewalk with appropriate dimensions

EXTENSION OF THE IIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cahqg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

1) DFT Application form completed, signed, and dated
2) Form S3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Effective 12/16/2022



FORM S3 Page 2 of 2

4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
5) Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

6) Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension

DINFRASTRUCTURE LIST EXTENSION OR AN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (lIA)
EXTENSION

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

1) DFT Application form completed, signed, and dated

____2) Form S3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

____3)Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

__4) Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
__ 5) Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(X)(4)
______6) Preliminary Plat or Site Plan

_____7)Copy of DRB approved Infrastructure List

8) Copy of recorded IIA

MSKETCH PLAT OR SKETCH PLAN REVIEW AND COMMENT

A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed
to PLNDRS@cabg.gov prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered
via email, in which case the PDF must be provided to City Staff using other online resources such as
Dropbox or FTP. The PDF shall be organized in the number order below.

_x_ 1) DFT Application form completed, signed, and dated

L 2) Form S3 with all the submittal items checked/marked

L 3) Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
L 5) Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request

M 6) Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat or Site Plan

N/A 7) Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-
of-way, and street improvements, if there is any existing land use

Effective 12/16/2022
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RE

RESOLUT

City of Albuquerque
Planning and Zoning Department

11/18/2024

RE: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87112, Owner: The Redlin Family Trust, u/t/a dated October 19,
2017, Jay V. Redlin and Patricia A. Redlin, Trustees, or their Successors in trust for the benefit of
ABQRENTALSLLC.COM (Parcel 1) and Candelaria Plaza LLC, a New Mexico Limited Liability company (Parcel 2).

Planning and Zoning Department,

My name is Jeremy Salazar and I'm reaching out on behalf of the property owner. The purpose of this letter is to
request the vacation of a public utility easement located at the property referenced above. Attached with this letter
is the applicable application, a survey of the property showing the easement, and the original ordinance
establishing the public utility easement. I've also included emails and encroachment agreements from multiple
utility companies stating they have no interest in the easement. We are requesting a vacation of the easement
because multiple utility providers have stated they cannot provide an encroachment agreement since they are not

using the easement and do not own it.

Please feel free to contact me directly if there is any other documentation you need.

Sincerely,

L —

Jeremy Salazar

Commercial Advisor

RESOLUT RE

2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Ste 7200
Albuquerque, NM 87110



ﬁ Outlook

RE: City Ordinance

From Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabq.gov>

Date Thu 10/31/2024 11:47 AM

To Ortega, Lisa <LOrtega@OIdRepublicTitle.com>
Cc Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Good morning Lisa,

| have reviewed this again with our legal department. You can go through planning and vacate the easement. To do this,
you must go through the full vacation process. If this is something that is going to be pursued, you will probably also want
to address the sign that is encroaching into the city right of way as well. The Number for the planning department is 505-
768-2000

Thank you

Aaron

ONE 3
ALBUQUE 5ocinen
RQUE

Aaron Fowler

Right of Way Supervisor

O: 505-924-3489

C: 505-549-0570

E: afowler@cabq.gov
Cabg.gov/municipal development

From: Ortega, Lisa <LOrtega@OQIdRepublicTitle.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 2:52 PM

To: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabg.gov>

Cc: 'Jeremy Salazar' <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Subject: RE: City Ordinance

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Hi Aaron,

This is what PNM is saying about the encroachment agreement and PNM won't sign an agreement since the City owns the
easement:

Thank you for sending the information I requested.

This department has historically provided property owners with encroachment agreements when features of their property
encroach on a public utility easement (PUE) and PNM'’s Engineering Department hasn’t objected. However, since our last
communication our new manager has revised that policy based on the fact that PNM does not own PUESs, which are
owned by the City of Albuguerque.

However, the encroachment into the PUE at 9720 Candelaria Rd NE has been reviewed by a manager in Engineering,
who has concluded that he has no objection based on the fact that if PNM should do any future work on the property it
would either be underground and thus not affect the parking spaces or would take place in the street right-of-way.

Please help us.

Lisa Ortega

Assistant Vice President | Senior Escrow Officer

5501 Jefferson St NE, Ste 100, Albuquerque, NM 87109
T: 505.994.6679 | C: 505.307.1096 | F: 505.214.5032



From: Ortega, Lisa

Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:53 AM
To: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabq.gov>
Cc: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Subject: RE: City Ordinance

Ok thank you Aaron.

Lisa Ortega

Assistant Vice President | Senior Escrow Officer

5501 Jefferson St NE, Ste 100, Albuquerque, NM 87109
T:505.994.6679 | C: 505.307.1096 | F: 505.214.5032
lortega@OldRepublicTitle.com

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company |

From: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabg.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:52 AM

To: Ortega, Lisa <LOrtega@OIldRepublicTitle.com>
Cc: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: City Ordinance

HI Lisa, the city cannot release this as it was explicitly reserved for public utilities. You would have to get all of the public
utilities to sign off on vacating it

Thank you
Aaron

ONE -
ALBUQUE 5:omen
RQUE

Aaron Fowler

Real Property Supervisor

O: 505-924-3489

C: 505-549-0570

E: afowler@cabg.gov
Cabg.gov/municipal development

From: Ortega, Lisa <LOrtega@OIdRepublicTitle.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 19, 2024 11:41 AM

To: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabq.gov>

Cc: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com
Subject: RE: City Ordinance

[EXTERNAL] Forward to phishing@cabg.gov and delete if an email causes any concern.

Hi Aaron,

Just following up again on this. Will the City be able to release this? Please let us know. Thank you!

Lisa Ortega

Assistant Vice President | Senior Escrow Officer
ERN4 laffarenn Qt NIF Qta 1NN Alhninniarniia N 2741N0



lortega@QIdRepublicTitle.com
Old Republic National Title Insurance Company |

From: Ortega, Lisa

Sent: Monday, September 9, 2024 11:44 AM
To: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler @cabg.gov>
Subject: RE: City Ordinance

Hi Aaron,

Here are better copies of the ordinances. Please let me know if the City is willing to issue a release for the easement that
was granted on this ordinance.

Thank you so much!

Lisa Ortega

Assistant Vice President | Senior Escrow Officer

5501 Jefferson St NE, Ste 100, Albuguerque, NM 87109
T: 505.994.6679 | C: 505.307.1096 | F: 505.214.5032
lortega@OldRepublicTitle.com

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company |

From: Ortega, Lisa

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 3:38 PM
To: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabq.gov>
Subject: RE: City Ordinance

Thank you so much. | am trying to get the county to get us a better copy.

There isn't an additional PUE filed, just the language in the ordinance. This is the section of the ordinance that I'm talking
about
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Lisa Ortega

Assistant Vice President | Senior Escrow Officer

5501 Jefferson St NE, Ste 100, Albugquerque, NM 87109
T: 505.994.6679 | C: 505.307.1096 | F: 505.214.5032
lortega@QOldRepublicTitle.com

Old Republic National Title Insurance Company |

From: Fowler, Aaron W. <afowler@cabg.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 3:23 PM
To: Ortega, Lisa <LOrtega@OQOIldRepublicTitle.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] City Ordinance




Good afternoon, Lisa. | will be trying to help you with the property at 9720 Candelaria if we can get a clearer picture of the
ordinance that would help, also copies of the public utility easement and who it benefits

Thank you

Aaron

and onE i
ALBUQUE -t
RQUE

Aaron Fowler

Real Property Supervisor

0O: 505-924-3489

C: 505-549-0570

E: afowler@cabg.gov
Cabqg.gov/municipal development




3§ Outlook

9720 Candelaria Rd NE

From Salas, Jordan L. <jsalas@abcwua.org>
Date Wed 10/30/2024 1:53 PM
To  Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Good afternoon Mr. Salazar,

We did some research on this location and we don’t believe we own this particular easement, that it belongs to the
City, so we cannot respond to his request for encroachment. We do not have any assets within the easement. If you
need to chat further about this, | can connect you with our General Counsel, just let me know.

Thank you for your patience while we worked on this.

ordan Salas
Executive Services Coordinator

Ibuguerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority
PO Box 568 | Albugquerque NM | 87103

05-289-3100 (office)

ww.abcwua.org

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2024 2:46 PM

To: Salas, Jordan L. <jsalas@abcwua.org>
Subject: Re: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source]
Hi Jordan, I'm just following up on the encroachment agreement. Were you able to discuss it with your general counsel?

Jeremy Salazar

Commercial Advisor

2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuguerque, NM 87110
0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975

E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com

£ in]v]C)o]

The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Salas, Jordan L. <jsalas@abcwua.org>
Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 2:06 PM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Subject: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE

Ll laramae



Yes, we are working on this. We needed to verify whether we were using the easement, which | don't
believe we are. | need to have our General Counsel help me with some type of response/letter for you. |
will be in touch early next week. Thanks for your patience.

ordan Salas
Executive Services Coordinator
Ibuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority
PO Box 568 | Albuguerque NM | 87103
05-289-3100 (office) 505-357-7668 (mobile)
ww.abcwua.org

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 2:00 PM

To: Salas, Jordan L. <jsalas@abcwua.org>; jsalas@abcwua.com
Subject: Re: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source]
Hi Jordan, | just wanted to follow up and see if you were able to speak with your General Counsel regarding the encroachment
agreement?

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuguerque, NM 87110

0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com

£ lin]lv]o]o

The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Salas, Jordan L. <jsalas@abcwua.org>

Sent: Monday, October 21, 2024 4:28 PM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>; jsalas@abcwua.com <jsalas@abcwua.com>
Subject: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE

Good afternoon Mr. Salazar,

| sent this to our General Counsel for further direction. We will get back to you soon.

Thank you,

ordan Salas
Executive Services Coordinator

Ibuguerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority
PO Box 568 | Albuquerque NM | 87103

05-289-3100 (office)

ww.abcwua.org
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Sent Monday, October 21, 2024 4:16 PM
To: jsalas@abcwua.com
Subject: 9720 Candelaria Rd NE

[CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source]
Jordan,

Attached is the property survey, the title insurance commitment and Ordinance 1197 which is referenced on the survey.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110

0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com

{linlv]o]

The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110

0O: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
L . E:jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com

£ lin]¥]C)]o)

The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a fransaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.



@ Outlook

RE: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

From Goodwin, Robert <Robert.Goodwin@pnm.com>
Date Wed 10/23/2024 1:23 PM
To  Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Thank you for sending the information | requested.

This department has historically provided property owners with encroachment agreements when features of their
property encroach on a public utility easement (PUE) and PNM's Engineering Department hasn'’t objected.
However, since our last communication our new manager has revised that policy based on the fact that PNM does
not own PUEs, which are owned by the City of Albuquerque.

However, the encroachment into the PUE at 972 Candelaria Rd NE has been reviewed by a manager in
Engineering, who has concluded that he has no objection based on the fact that if PNM should do any future work
on the property it would either be underground and thus not affect the parking spaces or would take place in the
street right-of-way.

Had | known the policy would change | wouldn’t have requested the additional information from you, and | hope it
didn't require a great deal of effort. Please accept my apology for having wasted your time.

| hope this explanation will be a sufficient one for the title company.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS Z110
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2024 10:29 AM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com>

Subject: Re: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Sorry for the delay. I've attached the survey and the title commitment. On the last page of the title commitment there is a
hyperlink to the ordinance and I've attached a copy. Let me know if there's anything else you need.

Jeremy Salazar

Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110

0: 5056.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com

flin]¥]0)]o)

The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.



Sent: Thursday, October 3, 2024 11:12 AM
To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>
Subject: RE: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Jeremy,

I’m still waiting for the results of the Engineering team'’s site visit. In the meantime, may | please have a copy of the
plat, vesting deed, and Commission Ordinance No. 1197 referenced on the ALTA Survey?

Thank you.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS Z110
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 10:41 AM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert.Goodwin@pnm.com>
Subject: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

KA A KA AR R AR AR AR R AR KK AR R AR AR KA A AR AR AR A RARR KA AR A AR AR AR AR KR AR AR AR AR AR Ak kA hk kA hhhhhhhkhhhhokdhhhhhkhrhhhkrhhhhokdhhrrhk

Is this a phishing email? - Look again!
CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source, use caution when clicking links or opening
attachments
This email is from jsalazar@resolutre.com - do you know them?
Look for discrepancies in email addresses. Does the displayed "From" email address match?
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Good morning,

| represent the owner of a property that is under contract to sell and we discovered a utility easement that runs through the
north part of the building. I've attached the survey and title commitment which references the ease as item number 12; the
property address is 9720 Candelaria Rd NE. The recommendation from the City and title company is to get all utilities
companies to provide an affidavit stating they don't need the easement. Is this something you can provide? If so, what
additional info do you need from us and what is the timeline to get this document? As | mentioned, we're currently under
contract so time is of the essence.

Thank you for your help.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuguerque, NM 87110

0O: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
. . E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com
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The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message



E Outlook

RE: [External] 9720 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

From Goodwin, Robert <Robert.Goodwin@pnm.com>
Date Wed 10/30/2024 9:11 AM
To  Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Jeremy, | spoke with my manager again. PNM's legal counsel is working on drafting a generic form letter that we
will be providing in cases like this, but we don’t have it yet. It will essentially be a letter of no objection. In the
meantime | unfortunately can’t say more than what | have already said, which is that PNM doesn't object to the
encroachment at this time based on Engineering’s assessment of future needs within the easement. However, my
manager asked me to add the caveat that PNM does not waive or relinquish any rights or benefits it has in the
easement.

I’'m sorry we haven't been able to be more helpful; | understand you’re in a difficult position.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS Z110
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 9:18 AM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com>

Subject: Re: [External] 9720 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Since PNM is stating they don't own the easement, can you provide a quitclaim deed for the easement? I'm in a bit
of an impasse because the City is also stating they don't own the easement which is why they recommended | reach
out to PNM.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110
0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
. « E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com
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The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Goodwin, Robert <Robert.Goodwin@pnm.com>

Sent: Friday, October 25, 2024 8:42 AM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Subject: RE: [External] 9720 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Good morning, Jeremy,



an encroachment agreement if Engineering had no objection because it would be PNM’s easement. Management
and PNM's legal counsel believe that in the case of a PUE PNM has no interest in the easement it has a legal right
to grant an encroachment in; it is simply using the easement owned by the City.

I've had a thorough discussion with my manager about this, and he isn’t willing to sign an encroachment agreement
for a PUE. I'm hoping you will be able to resolve this without the agreement.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS Z110
Albuquerque, NM 87107
505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 24, 2024 7:21 PM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com>

Subject: Re: [External] 9720 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Rob,

Thank you for the explanation. Just so | understand correctly, PNM can no longer provide an encroachment agreement because
the City owns the easement? | don't think the title company will be able to modify the title insurance based solely on this email
but I will send this to them to confirm. If the title company can't modify the title commitment, can PNM make an exception and
provide an encroachment agreement since this is a new rule?

Thank you for your help.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110

0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975
E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com
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The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 1:22 PM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Subject: RE: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Thank you for sending the information | requested.

This department has historically provided property owners with encroachment agreements when features of their
property encroach on a public utility easement (PUE) and PNM’s Engineering Department hasn't objected.
However, since our last communication our new manager has revised that policy based on the fact that PNM does
not own PUESs, which are owned by the City of Albugquerque.



However, the encroachment into the PUE at 972 Candelaria Rd NE has been reviewed by a manager in
Engineering, who has concluded that he has no objection based on the fact that if PNM should do any future work
on the property it would either be underground and thus not affect the parking spaces or would take place in the
street right-of-way.

Had | known the policy would change | wouldn’t have requested the additional information from you, and | hope it
didn't require a great deal of effort. Please accept my apology for having wasted your time.

I hope this explanation will be a sufficient one for the title company.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS 2110
Albuquerque, NM 87107

505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2024 10:29 AM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert.Goodwin@pnm.com>

Subject: Re: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Sorry for the delay. I've attached the survey and the title commitment. On the last page of the title commitment there is a
hyperlink to the ordinance and I've attached a copy. Let me know if there's anything else you need.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor
2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuquerque, NM 87110

0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975

E: jsalazar@resolutre.com



www.resolutre.com
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The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com=>

Sent: Thursday, October 3, 2024 11:12 AM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Subject: RE: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement

Jeremy,

I’'m still waiting for the results of the Engineering team’s site visit. In the meantime, may | please have a copy of the
plat, vesting deed, and Commission Ordinance No. 1197 referenced on the ALTA Survey?

Thank you.

Rob Goodwin

Senior Right of Way Agent
PNM Land Management
2401 Aztec Rd. NE, MS Z110
Albuquerque, NM 87107

505.241.4491

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 24, 2024 10:41 AM

To: Goodwin, Robert <Robert. Goodwin@pnm.com>
Subject: [External] 972 Candelaria Rd NE Utility Easement



AR KK AR AR AR AR A AT A A A kAR KRR AR A A AR R R A R R R A R A R R A A R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A A kA AR A AR A AR AR A Ak ok hk ok hhhkhhkhhkkkhkhhdkkd

Is this a phishing email? - Look again!
CAUTION: This email was received from an EXTERNAL source, use caution when clicking links or opening
attachments
This email is from jsalazar@resolutre.com - do you know them?
Look for discrepancies in email addresses. Does the displayed "From" email address match?
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Good morning,

| represent the owner of a property that is under contract to sell and we discovered a utility easement that runs through the
north part of the building. I've attached the survey and title commitment which references the ease as item number 12; the
property address is 9720 Candelaria Rd NE. The recommendation from the City and title company is to get all utilities
companies to provide an affidavit stating they don't need the easement. Is this something you can provide? If so, what
additional info do you need from us and what is the timeline to get this document? As | mentioned, we're currently under
contract so time is of the essence.

Thank you for your help.

Jeremy Salazar

Commercial Advisor

21565 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuguerque, NM 87110

0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975

E: jsalazar@resolutre.com

www.resolutre.com
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The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you



ﬁ Outlook

Re: Albuquerque, NM (9720 Candelaria Rd) Resolutre — Jeremy Salazar [ Vacate - Abandon

From Grimes, Derek <Derek.Grimes@Ilumen.com>
Date Thu 10/17/2024 12:47 PM
To Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

0l 1 attachment (98 KB)
P863452_EASEMENT REVIEW Letter.pdf;

Jeremy,

The engineering review was just completed, and this property has been approved for the release. If you
could clarify this as being a commercial or residential release request | will provide the appropriate
Easement Review Letter.

Please see attached example Easement Review Letter.
Thank you.

Derek Grimes

ROW Agent

tel: 234-360-9153
derek.grimes@lumen.com

LUMeN

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2024 12:37 PM

To: Grimes, Derek <Derek.Grimes@lumen.com>

Subject: Re: Albuquerque, NM (9720 Candelaria Rd) Resolutre — Jeremy Salazar / Vacate - Abandon

CAUTION: This email originated outside of Lumen Technologies. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender
and know the content is safe.

Hi Derek,

| am following up on the progress with the utility easement for 9720 Candelaria Rd NE. Is there any other info you need from
me? What is an expected timeline to receive either a document vacating the easement or an encroachment agreement?

Thank you for your help.

Jeremy Salazar
Commercial Advisor

2155 Louisiana Blvd NE, Suite 7200, Albuguerque, NM 87110
RE 0: 505.337.0777 | C: 505.859.2975

\ = E: jsalazar@resolutre.com
www.resolutre.com

£linl¥]C]o

RESOLUT




The information included in this email has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not verified it and make no
guarantee, warranty, or representation about it. It is your responsibility to independently confirm its accuracy. This communication does not reflect the intention of the
sender's client or principal to conduct a transaction or make any agreement by electronic means. Nothing contained in this message or in any attachment shall satisfy the
requirements for a written agreement, and nothing contained herein shall constitute a contract or electronic signature under the Electronic Signatures in Global and
National Commerce Act, any version of the Uniform Transactions Act, or any other statute governing electronic transactions. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it
are the property of RESOLUT RE and/or its affiliates, are confidential, and are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom this e-mail is addressed. If you
are not one of the named recipients or otherwise have reason to believe that you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and delete this message
immediately from your computer. Any other use, retention, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited.

From: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 4:12 PM

To: Grimes, Derek <Derek.Grimes@|umen.com>

Subject: Re: Albuquerque, NM (9720 Candelaria Rd) Resolutre — Jeremy Salazar / Vacate - Abandon

Hi Derek,

Yes, we would like a signed and notarized vacation of the easement. How much is the fee for this request? My client, the owner,
of the property won't have any problems paying the fee.

From: Grimes, Derek <Derek.Grimes@lumen.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2024 2:32 PM

To: Jeremy Salazar <jsalazar@resolutre.com>

Subject: Albuquerque, NM (9720 Candelaria Rd) Resolutre — Jeremy Salazar / Vacate - Abandon

Jeremy,

| am requesting a clarification on the request you submitted for Vacate/Abandon at 9720 Candelaria Rd.,
Albuquerque, NM. If you are requesting a signed Affidavit or signed release, there is a fee for such a
request. If you require a standard vacation letter without signature required, we can accommodate this
request at no charge.

Thank you and look forward to hearing from you.
Derek Grimes
ROW Agent

tel: 234-360-9153
derek.grimes @lumen.com

LUMeN

This communication is the property of Lumen Technologies and may contain confidential or privileged
information. Unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have
received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all
copies of the communication and any attachments.

This communication is the property of Lumen Technologies and may contain confidential or privileged
information. Unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have
received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all
copies of the communication and any attachments.
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tordinance for vecat idn be

AN ORDINANGE VAGAT ING THe Easrm.y mm-vwa t28) FEET

OF THE RIGHT-0F-WAY OF WYOMING mumvmo N mou THE Wxx ;
RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF INOJAN SCHOOL ROAD TG A POINT 466,77 ‘
FEET SOUTH OF THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF wAY LINE OF MENAUL '

4 BOULEVARD, NE; EXCEPTING THEREFRONM "me RIGHT-OF WAY FOR INTER-
SECTING %mas'rs AND ALLEYS:

ALSO THE SOUTHERLY TWENTY FIVE (28) FEET ¥ THE RIGHT OF. WAY
(OF MENAUL BOUBKVARD NE FROM A POINT 486.77 PEET EASY i
EASYERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF WYOMING BOLREVARD ‘
WESTERLY RIGHT 'OF WAY LINE OF MOON STREET NE¢ BEMTING m-
FROM THE RIGHT OF WAY FOR INTERSECT ING ‘STREETS AND m.usxs

ALSD THE EASTERL? THENTY FIVE - ma FEET OF THE RIOHT OF. WAY
(F. EUBANK BOULEVARD NE FROM THE MORTHERLY RIGHT OF MAY L aim oF
i MENAUL BOULEVARD NE TO THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE
. © ALIEY 1R BLOCK FORTY THREE C(43) SNOW HEIGHTS - nnmuon TO THE -
. CITY OF ALBUQUERQLE AS REDORDED MOVEMBER 4, ° 19934 Em‘rm
: nigggnm THE RIGHT OF; mv FOR- ‘!mmcmb smms A
ALLEYS:

- m,so THE mﬁnw TWENTY FIVE {25) FEET OF THE mmr OF WAY
OF EUBANK BOULEVARD .NE FROM- THE MORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE
OF CLAREMONT NE TO THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY ms OF CANDELARIA
' ROAD, NE: EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE RiGHT OF wr rm mmsmrms
STREETS ANO ALLEYS: . IR

ALSO THE- POUTHERLY TWENTY FIVE {25) FEET OF TE RIM OF - MY -
«0F CANDELARIA- ROAD NE FROM THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF MY LINE N =
EUBANK BOULEVARD NE TO THE WESTERLY:RIGHT OF WY NEOF -

MORRES STREET ME: -EXCEPTING Tmmwm ‘lﬂﬁﬂ’ OF ﬂ&f Fm
: !RTE'R&?ECTH\B S‘!‘ﬂEET 5 AND ALLEYS.

AND -mnm:xm THE EXECUT ION w.a\mmwﬂ ugs,a 'ro_-mom;-_
e mmsm ms AND DECLARING AN EHEW % N :

e
J
i

»

WHEREAS, "?‘h@l“& has ma?ofm boen dedicated snd my&d to the
City of Albuquerque, New Maxico a fract of fand for sireet purposes being -
seventy-five (T5) feet in width from the conter iine and being 2105.56 feet
In lengt} from north to south, which sres, so dedicated was pirtie
of~ay for Wyoming boulevard NE and i3 shown oo pist of Stm‘ gh
Additlon to the City of Albuquerque +iled in ﬁn Qttice. of the Cleri
nuiillo County, Mew Mexico, on The 30th dey of m, m;- 3.

. WHEREAS, there has here?oium beon dadicated and. muyad to the
ity of Albuquerque, New Mexioq, © troct of land for strewt purposes being
saventy {ive {75} feot In width from the center line snd being 2138.34
test in langth East fo West, which pren, 3o dediceted is partisl right of |
woy for Mensul Boulevard NE a5 shown and designated on the plat of Snow
Haights Addition to the City of Albuquerque Flled in the Office of the
~ GClerk of Bernalitio ﬂmn‘ty; New mlca, on the 30th m of sam, 2953,

-

L

o

s N .
wie a *




- . : . m’zm

2940 WHEREAS, ‘Q*Mr*m has beretatore: beat. dedicated ond gonvayor to the

M mw of Albuquerque, Naw Mexico, a tract of img aovanty=%ive £T8) foet
i width from the center lloe snd Z982.00 feot Ao length noeth to south,
which ares, so dedicated is partiel right of wiy for Eubank Bouleverd ME
ag ghown on the pilat of Snow Helghte Addition fo the City of Albuguerque
tiled in the Oftice of the Clork of Bornsiiile Oounty, mw Maxims o the
dth ﬁm- of mwmbed ’ J!E%g

WHEREAS, there lmses Roratotore haan dedicated and convayed fo -?m//
_ Gity of Albugquerque, New Maxico, & lract of iand for shredt purposas seventy
. fiva (73) teet In width from the center 1ine snd 203280 feet In length vast
o west, which ares, so dedicated ig partial right of way for Cendeibria
m m a% shown and designated on o plat of the Snow, Melghts Addition to
1"7 of Albuquerque flled in the (ifice of the Glork of Berriilio t:waw, :
m m, on the 4th &w of Hovenbor, 1983;

‘ " més. 1% s nogesgsry for o portion of sam vhroats *h::» be .
vm%xi bam of ao whne uyge )

m& THEREFORE m b ordaiood by the Oty migaim of the Oty
of mmwm, Naw m‘im st

SEGTICN 1. The Mi owlnig @@W&bﬁﬁ wﬂm& of Wyoming Boulevard,
NE,. Mool mlﬁ?ﬂ*a, N, B Bautboverd, NE, end Candolaris Rosd, NE
: ~ in eforesentioned Snow Heights|Addivion '%*Q Tha Clty of Albuguerqus, N@w
+ -~ Maxieo, be elmd end mfed*z

& The sgatar by teenty tive (25) feet of The right of way of Nyoming

: Boulavard NE from . the nordher by right of way fise of indisn Schooi @
~ Road Yo » point 486,77 feoat sputh of the southerly right of way )
Fine ot Menau) Bou lavard, NE, emvepting *f*mamfrmz The rigﬁ% of way

fo in‘l‘ar‘m*ﬂng strents ond ulleys; Y

Also the wwzy mﬁw tive {25) feet of the (1

o Mook Boutevard, MNE, trom » polnt 466;72-feet ud
’ caster ly right of way linp of-Wyoming Boulevard, N

- Webterly right of way linb of Modn, Strost, NE, axde Mng horatron

the right of way ‘i"w intorsecting ﬁmm and M!w,

) S
- Aiso$he anster iy twenty Five 135) fest of the sght 4% way of
of Eubank Bouleverd NE ffom the northeily rightled line of

Hanaul Boulevard NE o the mutherly right of way line of the
alley in Block forty thres (43) Snow Héights Addition to the:
S - m'ty of mem o8 recorded November 4, 953 excepting ﬂa@rey
i‘m the right of way for Intersecting wi”mufs ond ollevs;

«Mao the us‘hﬂy Tnnty Five (25) teot M %‘M rigm of way of
Eubank Bouloverd, NE from the ndrtherty right of wey fine of
Claremont RE, to the seutherly right of way lline of Candsloris
Road, M, excepting therefrom the righ+ of way for am»arsm:-ﬂng
- zﬁi'rMs snd alleys; ;
. Also the souther ly twenty five.(25) feet of 'ﬂfgs ri ht-of say of
Conde laria Road, ME, Trom the caster iy right of may iine of
j Mk Bouleverd NE to the Wester ly right of way line of Morris
Sfreet, lﬁ. miuﬂ ’t’ihrcﬂ‘cn ﬂw rtgm- of wny far inmrmﬂng




&&3#&
SECTION 11, ‘The Uity hsreby resamws all eamma for
public wbilities,whather mnioipally owmed or privately owwed,whish

may bw necsssary for publio use and bemmt &b the pﬂmnﬁ tims oy
i the fubure. , s ‘ . :

v
1 ]

- BRCTTON 1T, Imméiiataly on ‘bha éfs:eutm date of thia
oviiinances the land above described ehall be-effectively vecated |

asd the Gty of Albuquérque’, by this ordidanes disolaims Lrom. suoh L ‘*
dute, any furbhay Inberdst t’xharaiﬁ and consonts that ‘bhe_ i aha: 1 e
B conveyed to the winers of abutbting property. The Cha of -

tha Jity Comnizsion snd the my ek ate hareby aubhoydd
Capplication of abubbing\owners to exedubs ahd {asue dlsclaimara. of .
“interest on behalf of HHe Clty b an;jr tim ﬁthmxt hn'hher &\ttbm
lastion. . el s ) e
SECTION TV, 1amadmafty upcm the effeotivt da% ofﬁ_h'
s Ordinwnes the propey offloials of the City of hlbuquerg}w, Naw Maxt j- L
© be, and they nre hereby-apthorized and direésted to make, exooute, asd -
deliver, & Quitolaim Dood to sl that mr‘hion of said aﬂgmt 80 vécatad
to adloltdng properby txwrswm ‘

a

SBCMTON V. Th;iﬁ ordinsnce is harehy dﬁe‘m:‘ati 4056,
emergoney ordlnenve, ofi tha geound of public rieed and e
forea sd affeot uﬁﬁw iha aﬁ@;smmm pessage and publio&t&m am__
to lene, . ‘

- f«mn M}Wi‘%? f:;mmsg AXD APPROVED 1S ,é?&?;_ L
o e tiey it 13570 |

State of New Mex;co
County of Bemalsuc,}

This instrument was filed for record on

of FEB 181057 g+ Vlhate

a0 aclockﬂm RécordedinVolsd /7 -U yor, |
ufs’ecords ﬂ{ﬁld County Fnimw?““' . ;1 tuguarque, Hey }’ax ,

ek& Recorder

Banagh kew

-----

STATE OF NEW- MEXI co )
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO ) *° _

Subsoribed and. sworn
day of February, 1957

)_,F}ié’y};gamm expe July 5, 1960,

P

S




vy L s
I B,

! Ebulc\rani, NE, ‘xat 1080
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ho . sane hereby av 3 and € ; ing S rEEht
i.l crosa streai.a and alleys swa::.and water end. drainan'e

Spctim 2. That by v&.rtue af')S""
Naw Mexlco Statutes Annotated Al

s} _uoct to zaid tmdergro ,__im ﬁhe o'mers_‘”fi
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